© 2009 PBB, Inc.        All rights reserved. 1/09
PRODUCT 79”/83”/85” 95” 120”
CG31L/628  $139.00  $173.00  $277.00
CG31L/710  $174.00  $187.00  $296.00
CG31L/628/L  $154.00  $187.00  $355.00
CG31L/710/L  $198.00  $242.00  $377.00
CG31PN/628  $147.00  $186.00  $285.00
CG31PN/710  $182.00  $231.00  $358.00

628 = Clear Anodized			   710 = Dark Anodized
-3-
HOW TO ORDER:					     EXAMPLE: CG31SC83628
1st - 2nd		 Digits indicates series		  CG = Continuous Gear
3rd		  Digit indicates material		  3 = Aluminum, 5 = Stainless Steel
4th		  Digit indicates type		  1 = Full Mortise, 2 = Half Mortise, 3 = Full Surface, 4 = Half Surface
5th - 6th		 Digits indicates special function	 C = Swing Clear, N = Narrow Frame, I = 1/8” Inset,
7th - 9th		 Digits indicates lengths		  83”, 85”, 95”, 120”
10th	 	 Digit indicates finish	 	 628 = Clear Anodized, 710 = Dark Anodized
11th		  Digit indicates options		  E = Concealed Electric Through Wire, EP = Electric Power Transfer
Non-Standard Color - Set-up Charge		  $175.00 per color per order
Non-Standard Lengths - Hinges will be cut from the next standard size larger and priced at the standard size. No prep charge.
ELECTRICAL TRANSFER PREP, EP
Hinges can be prepared for a variety of power transfer units.
Specify VD-EPT for Von Duprin EPT2, EPT10 or PNT1. All others,
refer to PBB catalog EP order form. Handing required except for
VD-EPT on CG31 and CG31P hinges. Not available on CH33C,
CH31CL, or CG33N.
EP PREP...$35 net add per prep
CONCEALED THROUGH-WIRE, E
Continuous electrical conductors fit in bearing slots. See PBB
catalog for templates. Per conductor: 12V-24V AC/DC @ 3-6
amps. Ultra flexible 22 gauge wire with 8” leads per leaf. Available
on models CG31, CG31I, CG31PN, CG31L, and CG31P.
EXTRA-LONG LEADS (48” MAX.), E $25
E4 (4-Wire) $95
E5 (5-Wire) $100
E8 (8-Wire) $110
E10 (10-Wire) $125
E12 (12-Wire) $140
ELECTRICAL MONITOR, EM...Call factory for special pricing.
ELECTRICAL ACCESS PANELS Available on concealed hinges
only. Engineering approval and handing required. Each panel
includes 2 Torx security fasteners for metal doors. Special bit
included. Electrical connection not included.
REMOVABLE PANEL, R...$85
Panel can be removed to service electrical wiring without
removing door.
ACCESS PANEL, M...$75
Panel opens to allow electrical  diagnostics.
NOTE: Lead times may vary depending on the number of hinges
to be custom prepared. Large volume orders extend lead times.
Please contact PBB for verification of the lead time required.
Changes or cancellations on custom processed orders are subject
to charges for work already performed and materials utilized.
No discounts apply  to net add items.
Specify prep locations from top of hinge.
See PBB catalog for all electrical modifications.
Handing required for all electrical modifications.
SPECIAL PACKAGING...$12
Specially reinforced packaging to prevent in-transit damage.
INDIVIDUAL HINGE MARKING...$1
EXTRA LONG HINGES...$35
Hinges over 120” up to 168” maximum. Leaves are spliced
together, with a staggered joint and continuous gear cap. Pricing
based upon number of hinges used to assemble extra length plus
splicing charge per hinge. Handing required except for CG31,
CG33C, CG31P, and CG33N.
CUSTOM-CUT HINGES...$6
Cutting more than 5” off standard length. Handing required,
except on CG31, CG33C, CG31P, and CG33N.
CUTTING HINGES IN THE FIELD